Historical versions of the placename of the township of Papcastle

Spelling

Pabecastr’

Papecastr’

with variant spelling -castre,
Papecastre in Allerdale

Papecastel
Papcastre

Papcastle al. Papcaster

Pappecastre
Popecastre

Papscastle
Pope's Castle

Date

1260

1278, 1279

1266 MinAcct et
freq to 1399
1323

1285
1302
1675
1332
1381
1383
1385
1653
1737

Source

Rental

Ass
Cl

Ch

For (p)
FF

DKR x|
SR (p)

Cl

Pat

FF
CantW vii
CW xxiii

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for Historic

Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

